960707
8140.00
<u>α</u>

orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) DMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex p. 6/30/200	5	United States Patent	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
imia Cullection voo 140027 (ex p. 6/30/200	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET		
		ARKS ONLY		
To the director of the U.S. P	atent and Trademark Office: Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new addres	s(es) baldw.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	☐ Yes	
Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central), as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, as Agent		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No	
		Name: <u>Hartmarx Corporation</u>		
		Internal		
		Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	☐Association	Street Address: 101 North Wacker Drive		
☐General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Chicago		
☐Corporation-State		State: L		
☑Other: National Association			<b>~</b>	
Citizenship (see guidelines)		Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: 6060	<u>p</u>	
Execution Date(s) August 19, 2		Association Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying	parties attached? Tyes 🛛 No	General Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☑ Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship		
☑ Other Release of Security I	nterest in Trademarks as	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
recorded on 10/10/2002 at Rec	a 2000 <u>, Frame V/V/</u>	representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ (Designations must be a separate document from a	NO assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or r	egistration number(s) and iden	tification or description of the Trademark.	· - · - · - · - · - · - · · · · · · · ·	
A. Trademark Application No.(s	s) See Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached?	2 Yes □No	
C. Identification or Description	of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	if Application or Registration Number is unknown)		
		·		
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	5	
Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u>		7 Total See /27 CCD 2 8/6/(8) \$ 2.441 \$ 1//0		
Internal Address: UCC Direct Services		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ / 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	unt	
		☐ Enclosed		
City: <u>Albany</u>		8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers £	<u>5(08</u> )	
Phone Number: 800-342-3676		Expiration Date	1/09	
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>		b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany</u>	@wolterskluwers.com	Authorized User Name:		
B Clanatura:				
9. Signature:	Signature	Total number of pages in	ata reludino cover	
	Mercedes Farinas	sheet, attachments, and	document. 8	
1	Name of Person Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## EXMINIT A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## Hartmara Carporation

		<del></del>			
Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Expiration Date		
Baskin	1202095	07/20/82	07/20/2002		
Downing Street	1326006	03/19/85	03/19/2005		
Hastings	1869710	12/27/94	12/27/2004		
Silverwoods	1214061	10/26/82	10/26/200Z		
The Right Stuff	1306079	11/20/84	11/20/2004		

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. 0EP/ U.S. F	ARTMENT OF CO Patent and Traden	MMERCI restk Offic
Tek-settings ⇔⇔⇔ 🔻	10224	6735	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Tradements:	Please record the affac	hed original docum	ents or copy there	iof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hartmanx Corporation  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Other of Delaware  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement	Association Limited Partnership  attached?Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and addr Name: Congr Internal Address: (Cern) Street Address: City: Chicago individual(s) Association General Par Limited Parl Corporation Total	ess of receiving pess Financial Co trai), as Agent, S 150 South Wa State: IL citizenship trenship trenship	party(ies) sporation Suite 2200 scker Drive Zip: 60606	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Exhibit A annexed  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail	Additional number(s) a m correspondence	See Ex		red hereto	
Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, Ho	ouston &	-			
Internal Address: Rosen, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	9 140.00	<del></del>
Attn: Preston R. Cappelio		Enclosed  Authoriza	r ed to be charged	to deposit accor	ınt —
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue		8. Deposit accoun	nt number	Laco	野野
City: New York State: NY	Zip: 10169 .			==;	7.5 7.5
-A :01	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	· · · ·	<del></del>	
9. Signature. Preston R. Cappello	Puta	A Corpel	llo a	d. 9)	wv \

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, in its capacity as agent, an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of Hartmarx Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 101 North Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Debtor"), pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 30, 2002, by and between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on October 10, 2002, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002595, Frame 0707 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement is hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 6 day of 2, 2009.

as Agénty

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation,

Title: Direch

1362006.2

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF COOK ) ss.:	
	4
On the Hay of 4, 2009, before me personally came	Vichy Gust to
me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he	s/she is the
Of WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE O	CORPORATION
(CENTRAL), as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corpora	rtion, and that said
instrument was signed on behalf of such entity by authority of its Bo	ard of Directors, and he/she
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said entity	y.

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHERIMIN H PASCUAL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRESS VINEY/2

Notary Public

1362006.2

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

List of Trademarks

See attached.

1362006.2 A-1

**RECORDED: 11/05/2009**